



## Armstrong World Industries' Hilliard Plant Named One of Ohio's Best Workplaces for 2024

Armstrong World Industries, Inc., a leader in the design, innovation and manufacture of ceiling and wall solutions, proudly announces that its Hilliard, Ohio plant has been recognized as one of the Best Workplaces in Ohio by Ohio Business Magazine.

The plant was commended for its vibrant culture, employee engagement efforts, progressive job promotion system, comprehensive training programs, career development opportunities and the array of engagement activities organized for their team.

The plant's achievements will be highlighted in Ohio Business Magazine's summer issue, alongside other recipients of the 2024 Best Workplaces in Ohio awards.

Established in 1987, the Hilliard plant has 174 employees dedicated to quality and excellence. The plant manufactures a variety of mineral fiber ceiling products for use in commercial buildings across North America.

Alongside the Hilliard facility, Armstrong World Industries also operates manufacturing plants in Johnstown and Newark, Ohio.

## **About Armstrong World Industries**

Armstrong World Industries, Inc. is a leader in the design, innovation and manufacture of innovative ceiling and wall system solutions in the Americas. With \$1.3 billion in revenue in 2023, AWI has approximately 3,500 employees and a manufacturing network of 19 facilities, plus seven facilities dedicated to its WAVE joint venture. For over 160 years, Armstrong has delivered products and services to our customers that can transform how people design, build and experience spaces with aesthetics, acoustics, wellbeing and sustainability in mind.

## **Contacts**

Theresa Womble, VP, Investor Relations and Corporate Communications, tlwomble@armstrongceilings.com or (717) 396-6354